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SEPTEMBER 

 
Friday, September 13 - Audition Video Deadline for Symphonic Band and Jazz Ensemble 

 
Monday, September 9 - Honors Choirs Begin (In-Person) 

 
Monday, September 23 - Chamber Orchestra Rehearsals Begin 2:40-3:40 pm 
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OCTOBER 
 

Friday, October 4 - Honors Choir First Rehearsal, Sanborn Auditorium, 2:40-3:40 pm 
 

Thursday, October 17 - 8th Grade Band, Pep Band Rehearsal at CCHS, 6:00-8:00 pm 
 

Friday, October 18 - 8th Grade Pep Band Night at CCHS, 5:30-9:00 pm 
 

Tuesday, October 22, CMS Musical Information Meeting 2:40-3:30 pm Sanborn Auditorium 
 

Monday, October 28, Musical Auditions 7th and 8th Grade, Sanborn Auditorium 
 

Tuesday, October 29 - CMS Musical Auditions 6th Grade, Sanborn Auditorium 
 

Thursday, October 31 - CMS Musical Callbacks, Sanborn Auditorium 
 

NOVEMBER 
 

Monday, November 4 - CMS Musical Rehearsals Begin, Sanborn Auditorium 
 

Wednesday, November 13, 4th-Grade Band Informance at Willard, 6:30 pm 
 

Thursday, November 21 - CMS Band Together: A Middle School FamJam at CMS, 6:30 pm 
 

DECEMBER 
 

Sunday, December 1 - Symphonic Band at Concord Tree Lighting (Details TBD) 
 

Tuesday, December 3 - CMS Chorus Evening Rehearsals at Sanborn CMS 
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6th Grade Chorus 6:00-7:00 pm 
7th Grade Chorus 6:30-7:30 pm 

Honors Choir 7:30-8:00 pm Cancelled 
 

Thursday, December 5 - CMS Chorus Concert, 6th Grade Chorus, 7th Grade Chorus, Sanborn CMS, 
Call time 6:00 pm, Concert 7:00 pm 

 
Wednesday, December 11 - CMS Honors Ensemble Night: Honors Choir, Chamber Orchestra, 

Symphonic Band, and Jazz Ensemble, Sanborn Cafeteria 7:00 pm 
 

Thursday, December 12 - CMS Band Concert 6th, 7th, and 8th Grade Bands, Sanborn 7:00pm 
 

Friday, December 13 - 8th Grade Music Ensembles Field Trip to CCHS Prism Concert 
 

Wednesday, December 18 - CMS Orchestra Concert (4-8), CCHS 7:00 pm 
 

JANUARY 
 

Tuesday, January 7 - Choral Collage Evening Rehearsal, 8th Grade Chorus, CCHS 6:00 - 8:00 pm  
 

Wednesday, January 8 - Choral Collage Concert, 8th Grade Chorus, CCHS  
6:00 call time for performers, 

Concert at 7:00 pm 
 

Wednesday, January 22 - String Solo Showcase (4th-8th Grade, Optional) at Peabody, 7:00 pm 
 

Monday, January 27 - CMS Musical Tech Week Day 1 
Rehearsal with Lighting/Sound, Sanborn Auditorium 2:40-5:30 pm 

 



CMS Performing Arts Calendar 2024-2025 

Tuesday, January 28 - CMS Musical Tech Week Day 1 
Rehearsal with Lighting/Sound, Sanborn Auditorium 2:40-5:30 pm 

 
Wednesday, January 29 - Musical Tech Week Day 3 
Dress Rehearsal, Sanborn Auditorium 1:30-4:00 pm 

 
Thursday, January 30 - Musical Tech Week Day 4 

Dress Rehearsal, Sanborn Auditorium 2:40-5:30pm 
 

Friday, January 31 - CMS Musical Opening Night, Sanborn Auditorium 
Call time 6:00 pm, Show at 7:30 pm 

 
FEBRUARY 

 
Saturday, February 1 - MMEA-ED Junior Festival Auditions, Bedford High School, Departing Sanborn at 

12:30 pm 
 

Saturday, February 1 - CMS Musical Second Performance, 7:30 pm 
 

Sunday, February 2 - MMEA-ED Junior Festival Auditions, Bedford High School, Snow Date 
 

Sunday, February 2 - CMS Musical Third Performance, 2:00 pm 
 

 
Wednesday, February 12 - 5th Grade Bands Informance, Willard Elementary School, 6:30 pm 

 
 
 

MARCH 
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Monday, March 3 - Orchestra Clinician at CMS, 2:40-4:25 pm 

 
Thursday, March 6 - 6th Grade Band, Evening Rehearsal with Clinician 6:00 - 7:30 pm 

 
Friday, March 7 - MMEA-ED Junior Festival Rehearsal Field Trip, Band/Chorus/Orchestra (Optional) 

 
Saturday, March 8 - MMEA-ED Junior Festival Rehearsal and Concerts, Band/Chorus/Orchestra 

(Optional) 
 

Sunday, March 9 - MMEA-ED Snow Date 
 

Monday, March 10 - Orchestra Clinician at CMS, 2:40-4:25 pm 
 

Thursday, March 13 - 7th Grade Band, Evening Rehearsal with Clinician, 6:00 - 7:30 pm 
 

Wednesday, March 19 - Honors Choir MICCA Evening Rehearsal and Clinic, CCHS 6:00 - 7:30 pm 
 

Thursday, March 20 - 8th Grade Band, Evening Rehearsal with Clinician, 6:00 - 7:30 pm 
 

Friday, March 21 - Orchestra Clinician at CMS, 2:40-4:25 pm 
 

Monday, March 24, - Orchestra Clinician at CMS, 2:40-4:25 pm 
 

Tuesday, March 25 - Honors Choir MICCA Evening Rehearsal and Clinic, CCHS 6:00 - 7:30 pm 
 

Saturday, March 29 - Orchestra String Fest (optional), 
 Dracut High School, Grades 4-8, 11:15 pm - 6:00 pm  
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APRIL 
 

Friday, April 4, 2025 - MICCA Music Festival Day 1 TBA 
CMS Chorus @ Westborough High School - 4:40 pm Performance 

 
Saturday, April 5, 2025 - MICCA Music Festival Day 2 TBA 

6th Grade Band @ Hopkinton High School - 9:00AM Performance 
Symphonic Band @ Hopkinton High School - 10:30AM Performance 
8th Grade Band @ Hopkinton High School - 1:00PM Performance  

Orchestra @Hopkinton High School 2:30 Performance 
 

Sunday, April 6, 2025 - MICCA Music Festival Day 3 TBA 
 

April 7th That ViolaKid Presentation (Orchestra) periods 6 & 7 
 

Sunday, April 13 - MICCA Gold Medal Showcase @ Groton Hill 
 

MAY 
 

Tuesday, May 6 - CMS Jazz Ensemble, MAJE Jazz Festival at Reading Memorial High School, 
Departure at 3:00 pm, Performance at 6:00 pm 

 
Tuesday, May 13 - CMS Chorus Evening Rehearsals at CMS  

5:00-6:00 6th Grade Chorus. 
6:00-7:00 7th Grade Chorus 
7:00-8:00 8th Grade Chorus 
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Thursday, May 15- 6th Grade Chorus Concert featuring Elementary Choruses at CMS 7:00 pm 

Performers arrive at 5:30 pm  
 

Monday, May 19- 3rd Grade Instrument Petting Zoo, CMS 
5:30 - 7:00 pm, Library, Auditorium, Cafeteria 

 
Wednesday, May 21 - Chorus Concert featuring Honors Choir, 7th Grade Chorus, 8th Grade Chorus, at 

CMS, 7:00pm. Performers arrive at 6:00 pm 
 

Thursday, May 22 - Elementary Honor Band Rehearsal #1, 5:00-6:00 pm  
(CMS Band Room) 

 
Friday, May 23rd Chamber Orchestra Elementary Tour 8:30 am–12 pm 

 
Wednesday, May 28 - Orchestra Concert (Grades 4-8), CMS, 7:00 pm, Performers arrive 6:00 pm 

Elementary, 6:40 Middle School Students. 
 

Thursday, May 29 - Band Concert (7th, 8th, Jazz, and Symphonic Band), CMS, 7:00 pm, Performers 
arrive at 6:30 pm  

 
 

Friday, May 30 - Music Department Music in the Parks/Six Flags Field Trip  
 
 

JUNE 
 

Monday, June 2 - Elementary Honor Band Rehearsal #2, 5:00-6:00 pm  
(CMS Band Room) 
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Monday, June 9 - CPS Bands Concert, CMS  
6:30-7:00, 4th Grade Band and Elementary Honor Band (Arrive at 6:15) 

7:15-7:45, 5th Grade Band and 6th Grade Band (Arrive at 7:00) 
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